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Introduction
RAN2 sent a LS to RAN1 for the scell dropping due to the power control mechanism of current CA cases and asked the following questions as below [1]:
	Question 1: Whether UE drop Scell power according to the priority rule defined in 38.213 is considered as an issue from RAN1 perspective.
Question 2: Whether UE drop Scell power according to the priority rule defined in 38.213 has been addressed from 16 or 17? If not, what expected solution(s) are?
Question 3: If the problem above is solved in RAN4 specifications with solution by higher layer configuration, e.g. introduce additional UE-specific configuration of power limits on Pcmax,f,c for each CC to prevent SCell dropping (see e.g. R4-2112826 or R4-2114551 for details), is there any expected RAN1 spec impact or possible conflict with UE behaviour defined in RAN1 specifications?


In this contribution, we will discuss the above questions from RAN4 and provide our views on each one. 
Discussion
In RAN1 discussion, the priority rule for power allocation in the power limited cases is based on the importance of each channel/carrier. According to the power control mechanism, when there are no enough power for all channels/carriers, UE will allocate the power for the prioritized channel(s)/carrier(s). If the SCell is dropped, it means the channel(s) in SCell is less important than that of PCell and this dropping is aligned with the original intention of RAN1 design. We failed to see any problem for this case. Thus, we suggest the following reply to Q1 as below:
Reply to Q1: From RAN1 perspective, it is not an issue.
Accordingly, the reply to Q2 is suggested as below:
Reply to Q2: From RAN1 perspective, it is not an issue. Thus, we have no issue to be addressed in RAN1.
In the reference tdocs of R4-2112826 and R4-2114551, different solutions are proposed, and they have different impacts on RAN1 spec. For example, the proposal “Define new parameter to indicate priority between configured UL cells for the UE” of R4-2114551 is conflicting with the current RAN1 specification. Thus, we suggest the following reply to Q3:
Reply to Q3: The answer depends on the detailed solution(s) of RAN4. At least, the proposal “Define new parameter to indicate priority between configured UL cells for the UE” of R4-2114551 is conflicting with the current RAN1 specification.

Conclusion
In this contribution, we discuss the questions raised in RAN4 LS [1] and suggest the reply to each question as below: 
Reply to Q1: From RAN1 perspective, it is not an issue.
Reply to Q2: From RAN1 perspective, it is not an issue. Thus, we have no issue to be addressed in RAN1.
Reply to Q3: The answer depends on the detailed solution(s) of RAN4. At least, the proposal “Define new parameter to indicate priority between configured UL cells for the UE” of R4-2114551 is conflicting with the current RAN1 specification.
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